

- PROCLAMATION -

WHEREAS National Volunteer Week is celebrated across Canada;

AND WHEREAS Volunteers of all ages and walks of life contribute immeasurably to

the quality of life for all citizens of the community;

AND WHEREAS In Campbell River, we are proud of and wish to recognize these

members of our community, who enrich the lives of those around them and help make our community a strong and vital place to live;

AND WHEREAS During National Volunteer Week, the Volunteer Centre will hold a

Volunteer proclamation reading and luncheon at the Campbell River City Hall on April 16th to recognize volunteerism in our

community and surrounding areas;

NOW THEREFORE I, Walter Jakeway, Mayor of the City of Campbell River, do

hereby recognize these events and the contributions volunteers have made in our community and in Canada and declare April 15th

to 21st to be:

"VOLUNTEER WEEK"

in the City of Campbell River, in the Province of British Columbia.

Dated this 16th day of April, 2012

Walter Jakeway, MAYOR